

# Commercial Electrical Fees

Commercial electrical permit and inspection fees.

## Notes

- The Electrical Inspector reserves the right to establish the fair market value of work in order to calculate the permit fee.
- If the calculation results in a fraction of a dollar, the fee is rounded up to the next whole dollar.
- All work shall be performed in accordance with the Massachusetts Electrical Code and the regulations of National Grid.
- Service entrance locations must be obtained from National Grid.
- Paper applications are accepted; however, an additional \$50.00 administrative fee will be applied.

## License / Permit / Fee

| Type   | Fee                             |
|--|---------------------------------|
| All work under this category unless specifically listed below                                  | \$150.00 + 2% of value of work* |
| Institutional permits for maintenance and alterations (MGL c.141, §8) — minimum (first person) | \$300.00 / year                 |
| Institutional permits for maintenance and alterations (MGL c.141, §8) — each additional person | \$225.00 / year                 |
| Electric signs   | \$200.00                        |
| Burglar alarm  | \$150.00 + 2% of value of work  |
| Fire alarm   | \$150.00 + 2% of value of work  |
| Solar (must include copy of contract)  | \$300.00 + 2% of value of work  |
| Carnivals, circuses, tents   | \$100.00                        |
| Reinspection for failed inspection   | \$100.00 in advance             |
| Failure to apply for a permit  | Triple permit fee               |
| Inspection outside of office hours   | \$100.00 (4-hour minimum)       |

\* Value of work as determined by the Electrical Inspector for fee calculation.